"cash payment[s] in lieu of hospital medical benefits" (the "Cash-in-Lieu Provision"). 

2. The Parties agree to amend the Cash-in-Lieu Provision by replacing the language 
within Article 7(P)(2)(b)(e)(ii) with the following: 

If the faculty member is not in need of such benefits, the College will pay three 
hundred thirty-nine dollars and ninety cents ($339.90) per month toward a 
cash payment in lieu of hospital medical benefits. Employees must submit a 
completed waiver of coverage form and proof of other health insurance 
coverage to Human Resources by December 1 in order to be eligible to receive 
the monthly cash payments for the following benefit year (January 1 through